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CANTERBURY CoNSERVANCY 

Reg. 
No. 

70 
45 

132 
75 
90 

176 
79 
93 
69 

169 
179 
177 

83 
158 
167 
51 

166 
59 

171 
110 
80 
58 

145 
2 

116 
172 
178 
170 
74 

149 
21 

165 
164 
94 

180 
146 

11 
66 
16 
22 
60 

130 
14 
56 
61 

120 
127 
160 
175 
163 
123 
147 
173 
121 
108 

Operator 

Addington Timber Co. Ltd. . . 
Aitken and Gillespie Ltd. . . 
Alpine Sawmilling and Box Co. . . . . 
Amberley Sawmillers and Timber Merchants Ltd. 
Ashburton Sawmills .. 
Ashburton Sawmills 
Ashley Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Basher, H. C. R. 
Beattie, R. G. . . 
Blenheim Road Sawmills Ltd. 
Bourke Bros. . . 
Burnham Mills Ltd ... 
Burwood Lumber Co. 
Butler, B. S., and Sons Ltd. 
Cheviot Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Cochrane, R. T., Ltd. 
Collett, R. L. . . . . 
Cook and Sons (Sawmillers) Ltd. 
Culverden Industries Ltd. 
Dale Bros. 
Gould, C. A. 
Grice and Read 
Gudex Bros. Ltd. 
Hamilton, G. S. . . 
Hanmer Sawmilling Co. Ltd ... 
Harewood Sawmilling Co. 
Helps, J.B. . . . . 
Kumara Junction Sawmills Ltd. 
Mackenzie Sawmilling Co. 
Mairehau Sawmills Co. Ltd. 
Maples Containers Ltd. 
Mason Sawmilling Co. 
Middleton Timber Co. Ltd. 
Mitchell Bros. . . 
Oxford Sawmills Ltd. 
Palmer, R. W. . . . . 
Pearson, G. W., and Sons Ltd. 
Pullar Bros. . . 
Roud, G. J., and Son Ltd. 
Scott, A. W., Ltd. 
Scott, E. E. 
Scott, W. A. 
Selwyn Sawmills Ltd. . . 
Selwyn Casewoods (McVicar) Ltd. 
Smith, V. L. . . . . 
Stoneyhurst Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Stoneyhurst Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Sutherland and Co. Ltd. 
Temuka Sawmills 
Thomson, A. . . 
Wairakei Road Sawmills Ltd ... 
Waimak Sawmills Ltd. 
Webster, S. T., and Son 
Wilson Bros. . . 
Wilson Bros (Washdyke) Ltd. 

Postal Address 

P.O. Box 562, Christchurch .. 
P.O. Box 2303, Christchurch .. 
P.O. Box 2024, Christchurch 
No. 1 R.M.D., Amberley 
2 Leeston Street, Ashburton 
2 Leeston Street, Ashburton 
P.O. Box 5047, Papanui 
P.O. Box 25, Amberley 
38 North Terrace, Darfield 
P.O. Box 413, Christchurch 
Harewood, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 762, Christchurch 
Care of P.O. Box 555, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 21, Kaiaroi 
P.O. Box 31, Cheviot 
Chertsey Road, Methven 
5 Wall Street, Waimate 
Pleasant Point 
P.O. Box 25, Culverden 
P.O. Box 5, Winchester 
Arundel, Rangitata .. 
R.D. No. 2, Hororata .. 
White Rock, R.D., Rangiora .. 
Post Office, Kaikoura 
P.O. Box 43, Hanmer Springs .. 
480 Johns Road, Papanui, Christchurch 
Selwyn Avenue, Akaroa . . . . 
P.O. Box 5015, Papanui, Christchurch .. 
P.O. Box 5&, Fairlie 
P.O. Box 2023, Christchurch . . . . 
295 Blenheim Road, Christchurch W. 2 
Leslie Street, Waiau .. 
P.O. Box 6013, Christchurch .. 
Darfield .. 
P.O. Box 1390, Christchurch .. 
Dunsandel R.D. 
P.O. Box 14, Rangiora 
23 Smith Street, Waimate •• 
242 Ferry Road, Christchurch 
Tancred Street, Rakaia 
Main North Road, Geraldine 
Box 20, Mayfield. Ashburton 
P.O. Box 901, Christchurch . . . 
P.O. Box 5028, Papanui, Christchurch .. 
220 Beach Road, Kaikoura . . . . . . 
Chaney's Corner, Motunau, No. 3 R.D., Amberley 
Chaney's Comer, Belfast 
Ohoka Road, Kaiapoi 
P.O. Box 38, Temuka .. 
Care of P.O. Box 208, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 5048, Papanui 
R.M.D., Kaiapoi .. 
No. 5 R.D., Ashburton 
P.O. Box 2010, Washdyke 
Washdyke, Timaru .. 

SOUTHLAND CoNSERVANCY 

D 

235 Alton Timber Co. . . 
68 Barrow Box Co. Ltd. 

177 Bates, R. J. . . 
3 Birch, W. H., and Co. Ltd. 

211 Ca:ran Bros. . . 
110 Carroll Timber Co. Ltd. . . 
161 Central Timber Co. (Tuatapere) Ltd. 
241 Chilton, R. L. .. 
175 Clutha Timber Co. Ltd. 
216 Colvin, G. E. 
236 Cormack, S. . . 
108 Evans Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
152 Forsyth Bros. . . 
148 Fortification Timber Co. Ltd. 
164 Gorton Bros. Ltd. . . . . 

4 Grovebum Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
237 Groveburn Sawmilling Co. . . 

60 Happy Valley Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
239 Hayes and Son .. 
44 Hibbs and Co. Ltd. . . 

178 Hibbs, E. N:, and A., Ltd. . . 
131 Hinahina Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
111 Hogg and Co. Ltd. 

63 Hokonui Sawmilling Co. Ltd. . . . . 
220 Invercargill City Council Parks and Reserves De

partment 
205 Kaikorai Valley Timber Ltd ... 
151 Kenneally, W. J., and Sons Ltd. 
89 Kilkelly Bros. Ltd. . . 
20 Kiwi Timber Co. Ltd. 

238 Lanshaw Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
23 Lindsay and Dixon Ltd. 

138 Lora Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
174 Lumsden Sawmilling Co. 
67 Marshall and Sons Ltd. 
2 McIntyre, John, Ltd. 

176 Naseby Timber Co. Ltd. 

Tuatapere . . . . 
P.O. Box 27, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 375, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 848, Invercargill 
No. 3 R.D., Waipango 
P.O. Box 126, Gore .. 
P.O. Box 375, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 52, Otautau 
P.O. Box 2, Balclutha 
Stirrat Street, Invercargill 
R.D., Tuatapere 
P.O. Box 34, Invercargill 
Owaka .. . . 
P.O. Box 346, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 449, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 844, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 844, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 164, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 33, Milton 
P.O. Box 191, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 428, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 134, Owaka 
P.O. Box 349, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 346, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 58, Invercargill 

P.O. Box 1245, Dunedin 
P 0. Box 428, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 6, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 100, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 34, Balclutha 
P.O. Box 100, lnvercargill .. 
Lora Gorge, No. 2 R.D., Winton 
Pasture Street, Lumsden 
P.O. Box 71, Winton 
P.O. Box 31, Tuataper!l 
P.O. Box 2, Balclutha 

2363 

Location of Mill 

Addington 
Christchurch 
Burwood 
Amberley 
Ashburton 
Ashburton 
Ashley Bank 
Amberley 
Darfield 
Christchurch 
Harewood 
Burnham 
Burwood 
Kaiapoi 
Cheviot 
Methven 
Studholme Junction 
Pleasant Point 
Culverden 
Winchester 
Arundel 
Hororata 
White Rock 
Kaikoura 
Hanmer 
Christchurch 
Akaroa Heads 
Christchurch 
Fairlie 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Waiau 
Christchurch 
Darfield 
Oxford 
Dunsandel 
Southbrook 
Waimate 
Christchurch 
Rakaia 
Geraldine 
Mayfield 
Hororata 
Papanui 
Kaikoura 
Motunau 
Marshland 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Kaiapoi 
Winslow 
Washdyke 
Washdyke 

Alton Valley 
Tapanui 
Merrivale 
Tuatapere 
Waipango 
Gore 
Tuatapere 
Otautau 
Balclutha 
Tisbury 
Homemill 
Happy Valley 
Glenomaru 
Tokanui 
Milton 
Groveburn Valley 
Groveburn Valley 
Happy Valley 
Milton 
Chaslands 
Tuatapere 
Ratanui 
Tahakopa 
Slopedown 
Queens Park 

Dunedin 
Papatotara 
Myross Bush 
Pourakino Valley 
Kakapuaka 
Lilburn 
Lora Gorge 
Lumsden 
Winton 
Rowallan 
Ettrick 


